2011 -- S 1100

LC03002

17

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2011

SENATE RESOLUTION

CONGRATULATING UNITED STATES NAVY ENSIGN JEFFREY M. OUIMETTE ON HIS GRADUATION WITH MERIT FROM THE UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY ON MAY 27, 2011

Introduced By: Senator Marc A. Cote

Date Introduced: June 30, 2011

Referred To: Placed on the Senate Consent Calendar

1 WHEREAS, Ensign Jeffrey M. Ouimette is the son of Michael and Diane Ouimette of 2 Woonsocket, Rhode Island. He graduated from Woonsocket Sr. High School and shortly 3 thereafter was accepted into the United States Naval Academy; and 4 WHEREAS, Ensign Ouimette completed four years of intensive academic, physical, and 5 professional training at the United States Naval Academy. While at the USNA, he was the recipient of the Marsh Award, which is given each year to the best Senior Capstone Systems 6 7 Engineering Project; and 8 WHEREAS, Ensign Ouimette graduated with merit from the United States Naval 9 Academy on May 27, with a Bachelor's degree in weapons and systems engineering and was 10 commissioned as an officer in the United States Navy. He will continue training as a Naval 11 Aviator in Pensacola, Florida; now, therefore be it 12 RESOLVED, That this Senate of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 13 hereby extends its heartiest congratulations to Ensign Jeffrey M. Ouimette on his recent 14 graduation with honors from the United States Naval Academy. We wish him continued success 15 in his navy career and in all future endeavors; and be it further 16 RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and he hereby is authorized and directed to

transmit a duly certified copy of this resolution to Michael and Diane Ouimette.

LC03002